
 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATIONS OF MRC PERMIAN COMPANY 

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO     Case Nos. 24864-24865 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND NOTICE OF OBJECTION  

TO PROCEEDING BY AFFIDAVIT 

Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd hereby enters its appearance in the above-referenced matters 

and further provides its notice of objection to this matter proceeding by affidavit. 

Respectfully submitted, 

SPENCER FANE, LLP 

By:   /s/Sharon T. Shaheen   

Sharon T. Shaheen 

P.O. Box 2307 

Santa Fe, NM  87504-2307 

(505) 986-2678 

sshaheen@spencerfane.com 

ec: dortiz@spencerfane.com 
 
Attorneys for Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel 

identified below, by electronic mail on January 7, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208 
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 

 

 

Attorneys For MRC Permian Company 
 

 

 

James P. Parrot 

Miguel A. Suazo 

Beatty & Wozniak, P.C. 

500 Don Gaspar Ave. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

jparrot@bwenergylaw.com 

msuazo@bwenergylaw.com 

Attorneys for XTO Energy, Inc. 

 

 

By:  Sharon T. Shaheen  


